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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 
REGULAR SESSION, 1995 

ENROLLED 

PASSED _ _____,,.,.,_~~----=----~--:/_, __ 1995 
In Effect ... Liear' r Passage 



ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 561 

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.) 

[Passed March 8, 1995; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public 
moneys out of the treasury from the balance of available 
moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year 
ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine 
hundred ninety-four, to the deparment of military affairs 
and public safety, division of corrections-correctional [)/1, 
units-parolee's supervision fee fund, "WVFIMS" /J_ nd 
account no.I 6362, fiscal year 1995, organization 0608, u 

supplementing and amending chapter one, acts of the 
Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand 
nine hundred ninety-four, known as the budget bill. 

Whereas, The governor has established the availability of 
public moneys receivable for new programs and available for 
expenditure in fiscal year 1994-1995, a portion of which is 
hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary 
appropriation bill; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 
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That chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary 
session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-four, known as the 
budget bill, be supplemented and amended by adding to title 
two, section three thereof, as follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 
4 AND PUBLIC SAFETY 

5 157 A-Division of Corrections-
6 Correctional Units-
? Parolee's Supervision Fee Fund 

8 (WV Code Chapters 25, 28, 49 and 62) 

9 "WVFIMS" Account No. 

10 Fund 6362 FY .lfillli, Org 0608 

11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 

Acti-
vity 

1 Personal Services . . . . . . . . 001 
2 Employee Benerits . . . . . . . 010 
3 Unclassified . . . . . . . . . . . . 099 

4 Total ............... . 

Other 
Funds 

$ 82,928 
35,664 

115 408 

$ 234,000 

17 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
18 is to supplement the budget act for the fiscal year 1994-
19 1995 by providing for new items of appropriation to be 
20 established therein to appropriate other moneys received 
21 for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day 
22 of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-five. These 
23 moneys shall be available for expenditure upon passage 
24 of this bill. 






